## 0.2 Making Decisions at Moorpark College

*The Moorpark College Participatory Governance Handbook, 2020-2025*, describes the structure and operating agreements for making decisions at Moorpark College. These processes put into practice the mechanisms through which the voices of the College's constituent groups are heard.

This document describes the four primary facets of the College decision-making process:

- Chapter 1: The College Culture
- Chapter 2: Type and Structure of Groups that Develop Recommendations
- Chapter 3: Timelines and Sequences for Key College Decisions
- Chapter 4: College Planning and Assessment

The contents of this document represent the collegial consultation structure and procedures that have been agreed upon by the undersigned faculty, classified staff, student, and administrative representatives of Moorpark College:

- College President
- Academic Senate President
- Classified Senate President
- Associates Students President

The *Participatory Governance Handbook* is reviewed every five years, conducted in concert by the Academic Senate, the Classified Senate, the Associated Student Government, and the College President. Needed amendments can be made within the five-year term of this document upon recommendation to the College President by the appropriate constituent(s) and after consultation between these four bodies. Their signatures modify the *Handbook*. The appendices to the *Handbook* are updated annually as needed.